Jingle Blades 2012

White Rock, BC

Pre-Juvenile Men - Free Program

2012-11-23 to 2012-11-25

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
1 Martin Yushko Connaught SC,BC/YT 14.43 8.23 0.00 0.00 22.66
Executed Base
# Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score
1 SpSgB 2.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 2.00
2 1A+2T+C 2.40 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 2.40
328 1.30 -0.07 -1 0 0 -1 0 - - - - - - - 1.23
4 FCSpB 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.60
5 25+1Lo+C 1.80 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - - 1.60
6 2lo 1.80 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.90
7 CCoSpB 1.70 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.70
8 1F+2T<+C 1.40 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.80
9 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
10 CSpB 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
14.43

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
d - D1,D2,D3 & D4 represents deduction in base value for missing requirement

Program Component
Skating Skill
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation

Deductions

Factor
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.50
0.75

*-invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take off with wrong edge

< - underrotated jump

2.25
2.25
2.50
2.25
2.50

2.00
1.75
1.50
1.75
2.00

2.25
1.75
2.00
2.00
2.25

2.25
2.00
1.75
2.00
2.00

<< - downgraded jump

2.25
2.25
2.00
2.00
2.00

- - - - - 225
- - - - - 1.50
- - - - - 1.92
- - - - - 1.00
- - - - - 156
8.23

0.00

24-Nov-2012 5:11:21PM

Versions: CSS(12.02.01), SOV(12.02.01), SP(12.02.01



Jingle Blades 2012

White Rock, BC

Pre-Juvenile Men - Free Program

2012-11-23 to 2012-11-25

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
2 Christopher Fan BC Centre of Exce,BC/YT 12.30 8.69 0.00 0.00 20.99
Executed Base
# Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score
1 1A+1T+C 1.50 0.00 0 0 1 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.50
2 1lz+1lLo+C 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
328 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.70
4 CCoSpB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.70
5 StSqB 1.50 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.50
6 2T 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.70
7 1F+1lLo+C 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.00
8 CSSpB 1.60 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.60
9 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
10 FCSpB 1.60 -0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 0 - - - - - - - 1.40
12.30

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
d - D1,D2,D3 & D4 represents deduction in base value for missing requirement

Program Component
Skating Skill
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation

Deductions

Factor
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.50
0.75

*-invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take off with wrong edge

< - underrotated jump

2.25
2.25
2.50
2.50
2.75

2.25
2.25
2.25
2.50
2.50

2.25
2.00
175
2.00
2.25

2.25
2.00
2.00
2.25
2.25

<< - downgraded jump

1.50
1.50
1.75
1.75
1.75

- - - - - 225
- - - - - 1.56
- - - - - 2.00
- - - - - 113
- - - - - 175
8.69

0.00

24-Nov-2012 5:11:21PM

Versions: CSS(12.02.01), SOV(12.02.01), SP(12.02.01



Jingle Blades 2012

White Rock, BC

Pre-Juvenile Men - Free Program

2012-11-23 to 2012-11-25

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
3 Basil Wang Connaught SC,BC/YT 12.46 7.70 0.00 0.00 20.16
Executed Base
# Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score
1 1A+1A+S 1.76 0.00 0 1 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.76
2 2F 1.80 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 - - - - - - - 1.20
3 FCSp 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 - - - - - - - 0.00
4 2Lz 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 2.10
5 SpSq 0.00 0.00 -3 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 0.00
6 25+1T+C 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.70
7 2lo 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.80
8 CCoSpB 1.70 -0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - - 1.50
9 2T 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.30
10 SSpB 1.10 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
12.46

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
d - D1,D2,D3 & D4 represents deduction in base value for missing requirement

Program Component
Skating Skill
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation

Deductions

Factor
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.50
0.75

*-invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take off with wrong edge

< - underrotated jump

2.00
2.25
2.50
2.25
2.25

2.00
1.75
1.50
1.50
1.25

2.00
2.25
175
2.00
1.75

2.00
1.75
2.00
2.00
1.75

<< - downgraded jump

2.50
2.25
1.75
2.00
1.75

- - - - - 2.00
- - - - - 1.56
- - - - - 1.83
- - - - - 1.00
- - - - - 131
7.70

0.00

24-Nov-2012 5:11:21PM

Versions: CSS(12.02.01), SOV(12.02.01), SP(12.02.01



Jingle Blades 2012

White Rock, BC

Pre-Juvenile Men - Free Program

2012-11-23 to 2012-11-25

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
4 Adrian Priala Coquitlam SC,BC/YT 12.78 6.86 0.00 0.00 19.64
Executed Base
# Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score
1 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
2 25 1.30 -0.20 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - - 1.10
32T 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.30
4 SSp 0.00 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 0.00
5 25+1T+C 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.70
6 1lz+l1lo+C 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
7 SpSgB 2.00 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 2.00
8 FCSpB 1.60 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 -1 - - - - - - - 1.50
9 1F+1A+S 1.28 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.28
10 CCoSpB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.70
12.78

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
d - D1,D2,D3 & D4 represents deduction in base value for missing requirement

Program Component
Skating Skill
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation

Deductions

Factor
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.50
0.75

*-invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take off with wrong edge

< - underrotated jump

2.25
1.75
2.00
2.25
2.00

1.50
1.75
1.50
1.50
1.25

1.75
1.50
1.50
1.75
1.25

1.75
1.75
1.50
1.75
1.50

<< - downgraded jump

2.25
1.75
1.75
2.00
1.75

- - - - - 1.92
- - - - - 131
- - - - - 158
- - - - - 0.92
- - - - - 113
6.86

0.00

24-Nov-2012 5:11:21PM

Versions: CSS(12.02.01), SOV(12.02.01), SP(12.02.01



Jingle Blades 2012

White Rock, BC

Pre-Juvenile Men - Free Program

2012-11-23 to 2012-11-25

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
5 Kevin Hua North Surrey SC,BC/YT 8.20 6.65 0.00 0.00 14.85
Executed Base
# Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score
1 1lz+1lo+C 1.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
2 1A 1.10 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.10
3 CCoSpB 1.70 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.70
4 25<<+1T+C 0.80 -0.30 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.50
5 FCSpB 1.60 -0.10 0 0 -1 0 -1 - - - - - - - 1.50
6 2Llo<< 0.50 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.20
7 2T<< 0.40 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.10
8 StSgB 1.50 -0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - - 1.30
9 1F 0.50 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 0.50
10 SSpB 1.10 -0.90 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.20
8.20

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
d - D1,D2,D3 & D4 represents deduction in base value for missing requirement

Program Component
Skating Skill
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation

Deductions

Factor
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.50
0.75

*-invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take off with wrong edge

< - underrotated jump

2.00
1.75
2.00
2.00
2.00

1.50
1.50
1.50
2.00
2.00

1.50
1.25
175
1.25
1.50

1.75
1.50
1.50
2.00
2.00

<< - downgraded jump

1.50
1.25
1.75
1.75
1.50

- - - - - 158
- - - - - 1.07
- - - - - 1.67
- - - - - 0.96
- - - - - 1.37
6.65

0.00

24-Nov-2012 5:11:21PM

Versions: CSS(12.02.01), SOV(12.02.01), SP(12.02.01



Jingle Blades 2012

White Rock, BC

Pre-Juvenile Men - Free Program

2012-11-23 to 2012-11-25

Rank Name Club Element Score Prog Comp Score Bonus Deductions Score
6 Sam Fontaine Abbotsford SC,BC/YT 6.24 5.02 0.00 0.00 11.26
Executed Base
# Element Value GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score
1 1A 1.10 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 - - - - - - - 0.90
2 1Lz+1T+C 1.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.00
3 1A+2Lo<<+C 1.60 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 1.00
4 28< 0.90 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.30
5 SpSgB 2.00 -0.67 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 - - - - - - - 1.33
6 2Lo<< 0.50 -0.30 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.20
7 FCSp 0.00 0.00 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 - - - - - - - 0.00
8 25+S 1.04 -0.53 -2 -3 -2 -3 -3 - - - - - - - 0.51
9 CCoSp 0.00 0.00 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 - - - - - - - 0.00
10 USpB 1.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 - - - - - - - 1.00
6.24

x - credit for second half, base value multiplied by 1.1
d - D1,D2,D3 & D4 represents deduction in base value for missing requirement

Program Component
Skating Skill
Transition/Linking Footwork
Performance/Execution
Choreography/Composition
Interpretation

Deductions

Factor
1.00
0.75
1.00
0.50
0.75

*-invalid element, scored as zero e - jump take off with wrong edge

< - underrotated jump

1.75
1.75
1.75
2.00
1.50

1.25
1.25
1.00
1.50
1.00

1.25
1.75
1.25
1.00
1.00

1.50
1.00
1.25
1.50
1.25

<< - downgraded jump

1.25
1.00
1.00
1.25
1.00

- - - - - 1.33
- - - - - 1.00
- - - - - 117
- - - - - 0.71
- - - - - 0.81
5.02

0.00

24-Nov-2012 5:11:21PM

Versions: CSS(12.02.01), SOV(12.02.01), SP(12.02.01



